Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Box-type)
Series/Type: CBB24
Part No.: CB24334J2G90B500U
SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPROVAL
3、
2、
1、
CBB24 type metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor(Box-type)

   J=±5%  K=±10%  M=±20%
   CB24=CBB24
、5 Part number code system
 The 17 digits part number is formed as follow:
   1  2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17
C B 2 4
 Digit 1 to 4 Series code of film capacitor
 Digit 5 to 7 Rated capacitance value code
3pF=0.01μF
 Digit 8 Capacitance tolerance code
 Digit 9 to 10 DC rated voltage code
2A=100V   2C=160V   2E=250V
2G=400V   2S=450V   2J=630V
3A=1000V  3B=1250V  3C=1600V
3D=2000V
 Digit 11 Pitch code
2=5.0    3=7.5     4=10.0
6=15.0   9=22.5    B=27.5
 Digit 12  Internal use
 Digit 13~16 Lead form and packing code
 Digit 17 Special code
 Table1 Lead form and packing code
  Digit13   Digit14   Digit15    Digit16
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
A
or
R
ammo-pack
or reel-pack
0 P=5.0mm 0
Straight
0 each capacitor between two consecutive
holes, hole space is 12.7mm
1 P=7.5mm 1 consecutive hole between two leads of
the capacitor, hole space is 12.7mmK
CK弯脚
CK kinked
2 P=10.0mm 2
,
each capacitor between two consecutive
holes, hole space is 15.0mm
Y
CY弯脚
CY kinked 3 P=15.0mm 3 consecutive hole between two leads of
the capacitor, hole space is 15.0mm
K
or
Y
lead kinked
(in bulk)
0 F=5.0mm
0 h1=3.5mm 0
±0.5mm
1 F=7.5mm
2 F=10.0mm
3 F=15.0mm
B bagged
00
standard lead length 15mm（min）